Asst. General Manager (TS)
NTPC Limited, Talcher Thermal Power Station
AtPo-Talcher Thermal of Angul District ,Odisha .

Sub:- Diversion of 0.95 ha (2.337 ac ) of forest Land for construction of intake water
@ Pump house at Samal, Talcher in Angul District /Odisha by NTPC 14d.for
Proposed expansion of thejr Talcher Thermal Power Station.
: - Revised cost norm for Block Plantation of 2470 nos. of plants against 247
nos of trees to be felled regarding,

Ref: - 1. Letter No. 5-0TB327/2017—BHU dt,12.06.2018 of GoLMOEF & CC.
2. Memo No. 13692 dt. 21.06.2018 of SS to Government of Odisha F&E Deptt,
3. Your Letter No.10 dt. 17.10.2022.
4. Memo No. 542] dt. 23.12.2022 of RCCF, Angul.
5. Memo No. 2002 dt. 02.02.2023 of PCCF, Nodal.

this project approved by the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle vide his Memo
No. 741 dt. 11.02.2019 for financial out lay for Rs. 2, 05,924/- (Rupees Two lakhs five thousand
nine hundred twenty four) Only, implemented by Forest Department. Accordingly, demand was
issued to the User Agency vide this Office Letter No. 995 4. 14.02.2019, the approved amount
has been deposited by the User Agency on dated. 26.09.2022. '

There has been inordinate delay in the deposit of fund for implementation of
plantation scheme. Due to this, the plan which was prepared for implementation from financial
Year 2019-20, will be implanted from Financia] Year 2023-24,

Further, the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal, F.C,, Act. O/o the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubnaeswar has intimated that vide his Memo
No. 2000 dt. 02.02.2023 the Plantation scheme is revised and approved an amount of Rs.
4,18,048/- or rounded off Rs, 4,18,100/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighteen Thousand One
Hundred) Only. The financial outlay alongwith the revised cost norm for Block Plantation of
2470 nos of plants against 247 nos of trees to be felled from Government Revenue/ Forest land
in village Bhaktipal upstream of Samal Barrage, District-Angu] Jeased out to NTPC, Talcher
Tharmal, Angul is enclosed herewith for your reference.




Hence you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs. 2,12,176/- (Rs. 4,18,100/- -
2,05,924/-)= 2,12,176/-(Rupees Two Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six)
Only towards the revise cost of approved scheme by the PCCF, Nodal, FC, Act. O/o the PCCF,
? Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 10 times the trees to be felled in. Ad-hoc CAMPA in the saving
i;‘-‘--_f Bank Account No. 520101263743655 , Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex, Ground Floor,
Block No. 11, CGO Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi through “e * payment immediately and
mtlmate the same to the undersigned for taking further action in the matter.

Encl: - As above.
- Yours faith fully

Ny al
Divisional Fotést Officer
a*#ngul Division

Copy. forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul for favour
of kind information & necessary action with reference to his memo no.5419 dt. 23.12.2022
Memo No. 2001 dt. 02.02.2023 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal, F.C., Act. O/o
the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubnaeswar.

WY BN
Divisional (Forest Officer
ZAngul Division

Memo No. %bg / Dated. & 223

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Forest Diversion &
Nodal Officer, F.C.Act. O/o the Principal CCF, Odisha Bhubaneswar for favour of kind
information and necessary action with reference to Memo No. 5420 dt. 23.12.2022 of RCCF,
Angul and his Memo No. 2000 dt. 02.02.2023.

MemoNo.  BE  /Dated. §:2:22

W
Division st Officer

ZAn ivision

T ——




